
2024 Saint Mary-of-the-Woods Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-17   Conf: 24-8   Home: 20-3   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Gray (2), Hannigan (2), Strow (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-118), Gray
(32-34), Jacobs (21-23), Rocha (20-20), Strow (16-16), Fitzwater (14-15), Hannigan (5-5), Singleton (3-4), Martinez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Krause, Lyric .441 49-49 143 24 63 13 1 5 46 93 .650 11 9 11 0 .500 3 0 4-4 379 19 9 .978
9 Kinzer, Jasmine .367 46-45 128 35 47 8 0 5 29 70 .547 22 2 7 0 .461 2 0 21-21 7 0 1 .875
22 Conn, Jaselyn .333 49-48 144 42 48 16 4 3 28 81 .563 14 3 11 0 .396 3 2 22-23 61 111 9 .950
41 Crawford, Jaleigh .331 48-46 142 22 47 10 3 1 19 66 .465 6 1 11 1 .358 2 0 11-16 50 126 8 .957
6 Henderson, Abbi .300 49-49 150 30 45 5 1 0 10 52 .347 16 1 29 0 .371 0 6 33-38 53 8 6 .910
88 Gray, Ruby .288 41-32 80 14 23 3 0 0 9 26 .325 9 0 14 0 .360 0 2 9-13 129 11 0 1.000
2 Pender, Nevaeh .280 48-47 132 23 37 11 1 0 24 50 .379 11 4 13 0 .344 4 1 17-18 103 83 12 .939
30 Rohrabaugh, Justyce .257 38-29 74 13 19 0 0 0 5 19 .257 0 0 6 0 .257 0 4 10-12 50 3 2 .964
14 Kavanaugh, Lauren 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Hannigan, Annika .424 31-21 59 13 25 7 0 0 13 32 .542 7 0 7 0 .485 0 0 3-4 22 2 2 .923
28 Broughton, Abby .333 37-2 9 15 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 9-10 3 2 0 1.000
4 Strow, Katrina .318 16-9 22 5 7 1 0 0 1 8 .364 1 0 1 0 .348 0 1 1-2 32 1 1 .971
37 Fitzwater, Emily .300 34-8 30 1 9 1 0 0 6 10 .333 4 3 3 0 .432 0 0 0-0 5 17 0 1.000
19 Singleton, Emily .300 11-5 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .364 0 0 2-2 19 6 0 1.000
15 Boardman, Hannah .275 33-12 40 3 11 3 0 2 14 20 .500 6 0 13 1 .370 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Boardman, Hailey .250 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Jackman, Makayla .246 33-15 65 11 16 4 2 0 10 24 .369 6 2 12 0 .329 0 0 2-2 18 1 1 .950
8 Pender, Rylee .214 11-3 14 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .357 1 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Smith, Maddie .159 31-26 44 3 7 3 0 0 2 10 .227 1 0 10 0 .174 1 1 4-5 24 1 0 1.000
34 Helmkamp, Maddy .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Jacobs, Marin .000 26-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 17 0 1.000
Totals .321 49-49 1294 257 415 88 12 16 220 575 .444 118 25 156 2 .384 15 17 148-170 964 442 55 .962
Opponents .267 49-49 1246 145 333 64 8 16 128 461 .370 101 30 180 5 .335 9 39 56-59 936 403 62 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Smith, Maddie 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Fitzwater, Emily 2.07 8-3 22 5 3 1-0 3 77.2 79 28 23 19 39 17 2 5 .265 5 2 0 4 4
27 Jacobs, Marin 2.23 11-7 26 18 12 5-0 3 122.2 114 41 39 27 66 25 2 5 .246 2 11 0 1 14
21 Rocha, Summer 2.82 11-3 21 20 9 2-0 1 106.2 114 55 43 52 63 15 2 3 .273 10 13 0 3 19
32 Martinez, Lanna 7.47 1-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 17 16 3 12 7 2 2 .349 3 4 0 1 2
23 Wyrick, Marah 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.72 31-16 77 49 24 9 7 322.0 333 145 125 101 180 64 8 16 .267 20 30 0 9 39
Opponents 4.95 16-31 85 49 23 4 1 312.1 415 257 221 118 156 88 12 16 .321 18 25 0 15 17



2024 Saint Mary-of-the-Woods Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
88 Gray, Ruby 140 129 11 0 1.000 0 32 2 .941 2 0
19 Singleton, Emily 25 19 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Smith, Maddie 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fitzwater, Emily 22 5 17 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 0 0
27 Jacobs, Marin 21 4 17 0 1.000 0 21 2 .913 0 0
28 Broughton, Abby 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martinez, Lanna 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Helmkamp, Maddy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Boardman, Hailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Krause, Lyric 407 379 19 9 .978 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Strow, Katrina 34 32 1 1 .971 0 16 0 1.000 1 0
30 Rohrabaugh, Justyce 55 50 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Crawford, Jaleigh 184 50 126 8 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Conn, Jaselyn 181 61 111 9 .950 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jackman, Makayla 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pender, Nevaeh 198 103 83 12 .939 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hannigan, Annika 26 22 2 2 .923 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
6 Henderson, Abbi 67 53 8 6 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rocha, Summer 35 1 30 4 .886 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kinzer, Jasmine 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kavanaugh, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boardman, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wyrick, Marah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pender, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1461 964 442 55 .962 31 112 6 .949 5 0
Opponents 1401 936 403 62 .956 12 298 42 .876 8 1


